
Adelphi (9-9) -vs- St. Michael's (7-11)
3/28/2026 at Garden City, N.Y.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: John Carver (3-1)
Loss: Casey Gunnip (1-3)
Save: Joseph Tagliava (1)
HBP: John Carver, Joseph Tagliava, Casey Gunnip, Jacek Krol
PB: Richard Gilboy (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Hopkins First: John DeGirolamo Third Base: Gina Marie Quartarar 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 68   Weather: 37 Degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Adelphi 0 0 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 13 16 1
St. Michael's 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 9 2

Adelphi 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach DeMilt 3b 5 1 2 2 1 1 0
L.J. Bohne cf 4 1 1 3 1 1 3
Bryan McCleary c 4 2 3 2 2 0 0
Albert Ramos ss 6 0 1 0 0 1 3
Matt Ryan dh 6 2 2 1 0 1 2
Evan Carway 1b 4 1 0 0 2 2 0
Erick Duignan 2b 5 1 1 2 1 3 2
Tommy Rizzuto lf 5 2 4 1 0 1 1
Anthony Rigogliosi rf 4 3 2 0 0 1 3
John Carver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Tagliava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 13 16 11 7 11 14

2B: Zach DeMilt (1); Bryan McCleary (1); Tommy Rizzuto (1)
SH: Anthony Rigogliosi (1)
SB: L.J. Bohne (1); Evan Carway (1)
HBP: L.J. Bohne (1); Tommy Rizzuto (1); Anthony Rigogliosi (1)
E: Albert Ramos (1)
DP: 1

St. Michael's 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Ayala cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 4
Sam Cavossa rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Pattison dh 4 1 0 0 0 3 0
Max Kolifrath 1b 3 2 1 2 2 1 0
Richard Gilboy c 4 0 3 1 1 1 2
Colin Kinsella lf 5 0 2 1 0 2 2
Jerry Guzman 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jack Weber 2b 4 0 0 1 1 2 3
Alex Bido ss 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Casey Gunnip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Freedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Flaherty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Fischer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacek Krol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 5 5 17 12

HBP: Sam Cavossa (1); Jack Pattison (1); Jerry Guzman (1)
E: Colin Kinsella (1); Jerry Guzman (1)
DP: 1

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Carver (W, 3-1) 6.0 4 1 1 4 14 1 0 1 0 23 28 1 3 108
Joseph Tagliava (S, 1) 3.0 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 13 16 2 3 41
Totals 9 5 5 5 17 1 0 3 0 36 44 3 6 149

St. Michael's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casey Gunnip (L, 1-3) 3.1 4 7 4 4 5 0 0 2 0 15 21 3 2 79
Ben Freedman 2.0 8 5 4 1 3 2 0 0 0 14 16 1 2 43
Cam Flaherty 1.2 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 33
Jack Fischer 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 8
Jacek Krol 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 0 11
Totals 16 13 9 7 11 3 0 3 0 43 54 8 7 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Adelphi - Top of 1st ADE ST.
Zach DeMilt lined out to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 0 0
L.J. Bohne hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Bryan McCleary flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Albert Ramos struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 0

St. Michael's - Bottom of 1st ADE ST.
Josh Ayala reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Josh Ayala Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Sam Cavossa struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Josh Ayala Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Josh Ayala Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Pattison struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFFS). 0 0
Josh Ayala Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Max Kolifrath walked (3-0 BBBB); Josh Ayala advanced to second. 0 0
Richard Gilboy struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Adelphi - Top of 2nd ADE ST.
Matt Ryan struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Evan Carway walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Erick Duignan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Tommy Rizzuto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 0

St. Michael's - Bottom of 2nd ADE ST.
Colin Kinsella struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 0
Jerry Guzman singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Jerry Guzman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jerry Guzman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Weber struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 0
Jerry Guzman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Alex Bido struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Adelphi - Top of 3rd ADE ST.
Anthony Rigogliosi hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Anthony Rigogliosi Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Zach DeMilt doubled to left center (2-2 BBKSF); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to third. 0 0
L.J. Bohne grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Zach DeMilt advanced to third; Anthony
Rigogliosi scored. 1 0
Bryan McCleary doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Zach DeMilt scored. 2 0
Albert Ramos grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Matt Ryan reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-1 KBB); Bryan McCleary scored, unearned. 3 0
Matt Ryan advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Evan Carway walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Evan Carway stole second. 3 0
Erick Duignan singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBBF); Evan Carway
scored, unearned; Matt Ryan scored, unearned. 5 0
Tommy Rizzuto singled to second base (2-2 FKBB); Erick Duignan advanced to third. 5 0
Anthony Rigogliosi struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 0

St. Michael's - Bottom of 3rd ADE ST.
Josh Ayala struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 0
Sam Cavossa grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 0
Jack Pattison struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Adelphi - Top of 4th ADE ST.
Zach DeMilt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
L.J. Bohne walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 0
L.J. Bohne stole second. 5 0
Bryan McCleary walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Ben Freedman to p for Casey Gunnip. 5 0
Albert Ramos singled to left center (0-1 F); Bryan McCleary advanced to second; L.J. Bohne advanced to
third. 5 0
Matt Ryan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Albert Ramos advanced to second; Bryan McCleary advanced to
third; L.J. Bohne scored. 6 0
Evan Carway struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 0
Matt Ryan advanced to second; Albert Ramos advanced to third; Bryan McCleary scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Erick Duignan struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 7 0

St. Michael's - Bottom of 4th ADE ST.
Max Kolifrath walked (3-1 BBSBB). 7 0
Max Kolifrath Failed pickoff attempt. 7 0
Max Kolifrath advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Richard Gilboy singled to pitcher (2-1 BBF); Max Kolifrath advanced to third. 7 0
Colin Kinsella struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 7 0
Jerry Guzman hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); Richard Gilboy advanced to second. 7 0
Jack Weber walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Jerry Guzman advanced to second; Richard Gilboy advanced to third;
Max Kolifrath scored. 7 1
Alex Bido struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 1
Josh Ayala struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 7 1

Adelphi - Top of 5th ADE ST.
Tommy Rizzuto singled to right field (1-2 BKS). 7 1
Anthony Rigogliosi reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, advanced to second (0-0); Tommy Rizzuto
advanced to third. 7 1
Zach DeMilt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFS). 7 1
L.J. Bohne singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to third; Tommy Rizzuto scored. 8 1
L.J. Bohne Failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
L.J. Bohne Failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
Bryan McCleary singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); L.J. Bohne advanced to second; Anthony Rigogliosi
scored, unearned. 9 1
Albert Ramos reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bryan McCleary out at second 2b to ss; L.J. Bohne
advanced to third. 9 1
Albert Ramos advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Matt Ryan grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 9 1

St. Michael's - Bottom of 5th ADE ST.
Sam Cavossa singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 9 1
Jack Pattison grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF); Sam Cavossa advanced to second. 9 1
Max Kolifrath struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 1
Richard Gilboy walked (3-1 KBBBB). 9 1
Colin Kinsella fouled out to p (1-0 B). 9 1

Adelphi - Top of 6th ADE ST.
Evan Carway popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 1
Erick Duignan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 1
Tommy Rizzuto doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Erick Duignan scored. 10 1
Anthony Rigogliosi singled to right field (2-2 BFBS); Tommy Rizzuto advanced to third. 10 1
Zach DeMilt singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to third; Tommy Rizzuto scored. 11 1
Cam Flaherty to p for Ben Freedman. 11 1
L.J. Bohne grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Zach DeMilt advanced to second; Anthony Rigogliosi scored. 12 1
Bryan McCleary walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 1



Bryan McCleary advanced to second; Zach DeMilt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 1
Albert Ramos flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 12 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Michael's - Bottom of 6th ADE ST.
Jerry Guzman singled to left field (0-2 FF). 12 1
Jerry Guzman Failed pickoff attempt. 12 1
Jack Weber reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Jerry Guzman out at second 3b to 2b. 12 1
Alex Bido struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 12 1
Josh Ayala struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 12 1

Adelphi - Top of 7th ADE ST.
Matt Ryan singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 12 1
Evan Carway struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 12 1
Erick Duignan struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 12 1
Tommy Rizzuto singled to left field (0-0); Matt Ryan advanced to second. 12 1
Anthony Rigogliosi singled to first base (0-0); Tommy Rizzuto advanced to second; Matt Ryan advanced to
third. 12 1
Zach DeMilt walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to second; Tommy Rizzuto advanced to
third; Matt Ryan scored. 13 1
L.J. Bohne struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 13 1

St. Michael's - Bottom of 7th ADE ST.
Joseph Tagliava to p for John Carver. 13 1
Sam Cavossa struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 1
Jack Pattison struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 1
Max Kolifrath out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 13 1

Adelphi - Top of 8th ADE ST.
Jack Fischer to p for Cam Flaherty. 13 1
Bryan McCleary singled to third base (0-0). 13 1
Albert Ramos grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Bryan McCleary out on the play. 13 1
Matt Ryan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 13 1

St. Michael's - Bottom of 8th ADE ST.
Richard Gilboy singled to shortstop (0-0). 13 1
Colin Kinsella singled to left field (0-0); Richard Gilboy advanced to second. 13 1
Jerry Guzman grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK); Colin Kinsella out on the play; Richard
Gilboy advanced to third. 13 1
Jack Weber grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 13 1

Adelphi - Top of 9th ADE ST.
Jacek Krol to p for Jack Fischer. 13 1
Evan Carway popped up to ss (2-2 BKKBF). 13 1
Erick Duignan popped up to 2b (0-0). 13 1
Tommy Rizzuto hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 13 1
Anthony Rigogliosi popped up to ss (1-0 B). 13 1

St. Michael's - Bottom of 9th ADE ST.
Alex Bido walked (3-1 BBKBB). 13 1
Josh Ayala flied out to cf (0-0). 13 1
Sam Cavossa hit by pitch (1-0 H); Alex Bido advanced to second. 13 1
Jack Pattison hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH); Sam Cavossa advanced to second; Alex Bido advanced to third. 13 1
Max Kolifrath singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Jack Pattison advanced to second; Sam Cavossa
scored; Alex Bido scored. 13 3



Richard Gilboy singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Max Kolifrath advanced to second; Jack Pattison scored. 13 4
Colin Kinsella singled to right center, RBI (1-1 SB); Richard Gilboy advanced to second; Max Kolifrath
scored. 13 5
Jerry Guzman popped up to ss (0-0). 13 5
Jack Weber struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


